

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CrIM No. 1291/2024 in  
CRM(M) No. 475/2024

Mohammad Himayun Gani ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)  
Through:       None

V/s

Gowhar Majeed Dalal & Anr. ....Respondent(s)  
  
Through:

**CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
13.09.2024

- 1. None appears.
- 2. Await appearance.
- 3. Adjourned.
- 4. List on 7<sup>th</sup> October 2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR:**  
**13.09.2024**  
“S.Nuzhat”