

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No. 475/2024**

**Mohammad Himayun Gani Through  
Attorney Father Prof. Abdul Bhat.**

**... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Father of the petitioner present in person.

**Vs.**

**Gowher Majeed Dalal and Anr.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2025**

The matter is taken up out of turn.

List on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, with liberty to make a mention.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**24.03.2025**

"Shamim Dar"

