

Sr. No. 05

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**

**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 475/2024 CrIM(1291/2024)**

**MOHAMMAD HIMAYUN GANI THROUGH ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)  
ATTORNEY (FATHER) PROF. ABDUL GANI  
BHAT**

Through: Prof. Ab. Gani Bhat as Attorney of the petitioner is present

**Vs.**

**GOWHAR MAJEED DALAL AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)**

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.09.2025**

The perusal of the trial court record is felt imperative before proceeding ahead in the matter.

Registry to send for the scanned copy of the trial court record.

List on 27.10.2025.

In the meantime, the learned trial court is directed to address under law the applications reported to have been already filed on behalf of the present petitioner in opposition to the maintenance petition, after affording a reasonable opportunity of being heard to the present petitioner (respondent in the maintenance petition).

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**29.09.2025**

ARIF