

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 475/2024

Mohammad Himayun Gani ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).
through Attorney Father Prof.

Abdul Bhat

Through: Prof. Ab. Gani Bhat as Attorney of the petitioner is present

Vs.

Gowhar Majeed Dalal and Anr. ...Respondent(s).

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.03.2026

1. The matter is taken out of turn on mention.
2. The representative of the petitioner is present in person.
3. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
7. It is submitted by the representative of the petitioner present in person that Id. Trial Court has not complied with the order of this Court dated 29.09.2025 whereby, the Court had been directed to address under law the applications filed by the petitioner in opposition to the maintenance petition after affording an opportunity of being heard to him.
4. The trial Court is directed to submit a status report in response to the said order of this Court.
5. List on 11th March, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

06.03.2026

Shahid Manzoor