

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 475/2024 CrIM(1291/2024)

MOHAMMAD HIMAYUN GANI  
THROUGH ATTORNEY (FATHER)  
PROF. ABDUL GANI BHAT

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Representative of the petitioner is present in person

**Vs.**

GOWHAR MAJEED DALAL AND ANR

...Respondent(s).

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.03.2026

1. It is submitted by the appearing representative of the petitioner that trial court has not complied with the order of this Court dated 29.09.2025.
2. The trial court has not submitted its compliance report as per order dated 06.03.2026. Same shall be submitted positively by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026, higher up.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

11.03.2026

*"Mubashir "*