

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 475/2024  
CrIM(1291/2024)

MOHAMMAD HIMAYUN GANI ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)  
THROUGH ATTORNEY (FATHER)  
PROF. ABDUL GANI BHAT

Through: Mr. Abdul Gani Bhat, Present in person

Vs.

GOWHAR MAJEED DALAL AND ANR. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
17.04.2026

1. Nemo for respondents.
2. Await appearance. Adjourned.
3. List on 22.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**  
17.04.2026  
*Akshil Dev*